

Marion, NC Charlotte, NC info@wcblackandsons.com

Historic Church Demolished By W.C. Black and Sons, Inc.

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA, 05 FEBRUARY 2011 – W.C. Black and Sons, Inc., a leading provider of residential and commercial demolition services, site work solutions, and hauling services, announced it has performed the total demolition of the original sanctuary at Mount Moriah Primitive Baptist Church in Charlotte, North Carolina.

W.C. Black and Sons, Inc. provided demolition and wrecking services for Mount Moriah Primitive Baptist Church on 27 January 2011 to demolish and remove the old sanctuary building. This building had been unused since 2003 and had fallen into a state of disrepair. The structure demolished was built in 1930 and comprised 14,085 square feet. Approximately 30% of the materials removed from the site will be recycled. Materials to be recycled include bricks, blocks, steel, and concrete. Once all demo debris is removed, the site will be graded and used for additional parking for church members.









About W.C. Black and Sons, Inc.

W.C. Black and Sons, Inc., a family owned company, has over 30 years experience serving Residential, Commercial, Government, and Industrial clients. Our company is state licensed and insured. We have operated Landfills, Completed Lot & Land Clearing Projects, Grading Projects, Excavating Projects, Hauling Services, Demolition Services for Residential/Commercial/Industrial Clients and Government Agencies. Our company also specializes in Erosion Control Measures, Retention Wall Construction, and Junk/Debris Removal Services. Previous clients have included the U.S. Postal Service, North Carolina Air National Guard, North Carolina Army National Guard, CVS, Auto Zone, City of Charlotte, Charlotte Douglas International Airport, and many more. We offer quality services, honest appraisals, and deliver customer satisfaction each and every day. For more information about W.C. Black and Sons, Inc., please visit http://www.wcblackandsons.com.

Contact:

W.C. Black and Sons, Inc. Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 United States of America

- (P) 704-597-5954
- (F) 704-597-5954
- (E) info@wcblackandsons.com